TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH Am Grauen Stein
D-51105 Köln
Managing Director: Amtsgericht Köln HRB 56171
Telefon:
Telefax:
02 21 / 8 06 – 52 00

Energy efficiency index EEI --- 132 -
Energy efficiency classification --- --- A++ -
Type designation SSI8+
Models name NEXTGEN9, NEXTELITE9, NEXTWOODY9, IULIANEXT9
Definition Parameter Unit Result Requirement
Appliance efficiency at nominal heat output ηnom % 92 -
Contributions of controls of indoor heating
comfort (mutually exclusive temperature
controls)
F(2) % 7 -
Contributions of controls of indoor heating
comfort
F(3) % 1 -
Negative contribution to the seasonal
space heating energy efficiency by auxiliary
electricity consumption
F(4) % 1,6 -
Negative contribution to the energy
efficiency index by energy consumption of
a permanent pilot flame
F(5) % 0 -
Biomass label factor BLF --- 1,45 -
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency ηs % 89 ≥ 79
Energy efficiency index EEI --- 130 -
Energy efficiency classification --- --- A++ -
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 667-21269871 Page 13 / 20 Report no. K35192024Z1
3.2 Resume of combustion test results
Type designation SSI6+
Models name NEXTGEN6, NEXTELITE6, NEXTWOODY6, IULIANEXT6
Definition Parameter Unit Nominal Partial Requirement
Fuel consumption  Mh kg/h 1,4 0,7 -
Minimum refuelling
intervals
- min 180 360 2 x 180 / 360
Flue gas mass flow Φf,g g/s 3,3 2,0 -
Flue gas temperature Tfg °C 141 88 -
Flue gas outlet
temperature
Tsnom °C 169 106 -
Flue draught pnom / ppart Pa 6 6 ≥ 12 * / ≥ 6 **
CO2 concentration CO2 Vol.-% 13,4 11,4 -
O2 concentration O2 Vol.-% 7,5 9,5 -
CO concentration - ppm 149 267 -
CO emission (13% O2)
COnom (13% O2) /
COpart (13% O2)
mg/m³ 111 232 ≤ 300 / -
CO emission - mg/MJ 66 139 -
NOx concentration - ppm 89 68 -
NOx emission (13% O2)
NOxnom (13% O2) /
NOxpart (13% O2)
mg/m³ 92 82 ≤ 200 / -
NOx emission - mg/MJ 65 58 -
OGC concentration - ppm 2 5 -
OGC emission (13% O2)
OGCnom (13% O2) /
OGCpart (13% O2)
mg/m³ 2 6 ≤ 60 / -
OGC emission - mg/MJ 1 3 -
PM concentration *** - mg/m³ 6 19 -
PM emission (13% O2)
PMnom (13% O2) /
PMpart (13% O2)
mg/m³ 3 13 ≤ 20 / -
PM emission - mg/MJ 2 8 -
Heat input - kW 6,6 3,3 -
Heat output Pnom / Ppart kW 6,2 3,1 - / ****
Water heat output PWnom / PWpart kW - - -
Space heat output PSHnom / PSHpart kW 6,2 3,1 -
Efficiency ηnom / ηpart % 93 96 -
* 12 ± 2 Pa or specified value
**) 𝑝𝑝𝑎𝑟𝑡 =
𝑃𝑝𝑎𝑟𝑡
𝑃𝑛𝑜𝑚
∗ 𝑝𝑛𝑜𝑚 minimum 6 Pa or according to instructions
***) Average of 7 samples, based on separate calculation (including 1 sample filter deposit)
****) 𝑃𝑝𝑎𝑟𝑡 < 0,4 × 𝑃𝑛𝑜𝑚 + 2kW for appliances ≥ 5 kW (at 𝑃𝑛𝑜𝑚)
𝑃𝑝𝑎𝑟𝑡 < 0,8 × 𝑃𝑛𝑜𝑚 for appliances < 5 kW (at 𝑃𝑛𝑜𝑚)
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 667-21269871 Page 14 / 20 Report no. K35192024Z1
Type designation SSI8+
Models name NEXTGEN9, NEXTELITE9, NEXTWOODY9, IULIANEXT9
Definition Parameter Unit Nominal Partial Requirement
Fuel consumption  Mh kg/h 1,8 0,8 -
Minimum refuelling
intervals
- min 180 360 2 x 180 / 360
Flue gas mass flow Φf,g g/s 3,9 2,3 -
Flue gas temperature Tfg °C 174 110 -
Flue gas outlet
temperature
Tsnom °C 209 131 -
Flue draught pnom / ppart Pa 8 7 ≥ 12 * / ≥ 6 **
CO2 concentration CO2 Vol.-% 14,7 11,0 -
O2 concentration O2 Vol.-% 6,2 9,9 -
CO concentration - ppm 174 181 -
CO emission (13% O2)
COnom (13% O2) /
COpart (13% O2)
mg/m³ 118 163 ≤ 300 / -
CO emission - mg/MJ 70 98 -
NOx concentration - ppm 96 73 -
NOx emission (13% O2)
NOxnom (13% O2) /
NOxpart (13% O2)
mg/m³ 90 92 ≤ 200 / -
NOx emission - mg/MJ 64 65 -
OGC concentration - ppm 1 2 -
OGC emission (13% O2)
OGCnom (13% O2) /
OGCpart (13% O2)
mg/m³ 1 3 ≤ 60 / -
OGC emission - mg/MJ 1 1 -
PM concentration *** - mg/m³ 4 5 -
PM emission (13% O2)
PMnom (13% O2) /
PMpart (13% O2)
mg/m³ 2 4 ≤ 20 / -
PM emission - mg/MJ 1 2 -
Heat input - kW 8,7 3,8 -
Heat output Pnom / Ppart kW 8,0 3,5 - / ****
Water heat output PWnom / PWpart kW - - -
Space heat output PSHnom / PSHpart kW 8,0 3,5 -
Efficiency ηnom / ηpart % 92 94 -
* 12 ± 2 Pa or specified value
**) 𝑝𝑝𝑎𝑟𝑡 =
𝑃𝑝𝑎𝑟𝑡
𝑃𝑛𝑜𝑚
∗ 𝑝𝑛𝑜𝑚 minimum 6 Pa or according to instructions
***) Average of 7 samples, based on separate calculation (including 1 sample filter deposit)
****) 𝑃𝑝𝑎𝑟𝑡 < 0,4 × 𝑃𝑛𝑜𝑚 + 2kW for appliances ≥ 5 kW (at 𝑃𝑛𝑜𝑚)
𝑃𝑝𝑎𝑟𝑡 < 0,8 × 𝑃𝑛𝑜𝑚 for appliances < 5 kW (at 𝑃𝑛𝑜𝑚)
TÜV Rheinland Energy & Environment GmbH
Test Centre for Energy Appliances
Order no. 667-21269871 Page 15 / 20 Report no. K35192024Z1
3.3 Leakage tests
3.3.1 Test results at 10 Pa static overpressure
Specified type of appliances according to DIN EN 16510-2-6:2023-02, Table 9: CC.
Test carried out with the following additional external pipes / connections to the chimney:
- combustion air supply inlet pipe: 1 element of flexible pipe for combustion air (total length:
0,2 m);
- exhaust flue gas pipe: -
Leak tightness test on receipt of the appliances
Test pressure
(Pa)
Leakage (m3/h) Requirement
compliesMeasured Interpolated at 10 Pa Requirement
5 0,3
0,5 ≤ 3,0 P 11 0,6
14 0,7
Type